

Nos. 08-240 and 08-372

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
MAC'S SHELL SERVICE, INC., ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY LLC, ET AL.,

Respondents.

—◆—
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY LLC, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

MAC'S SHELL SERVICE, INC., ET AL.,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The First Circuit**

—◆—
**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR
MAC'S SHELL SERVICE, INC., ET AL.**

—◆—
MARK E. SOLOMONS
LAURA METCOFF KLAUS
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
2101 L Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20037
(202) 331-3100

JOHN F. FARRAHER, JR.
Counsel of Record
GARY R. GREENBERG
PETER ALLEY
LOUIS J. SCERRA
JUSTIN F. KEITH
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
One International Place
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 310-6000

Counsel for Mac's Shell Service, Inc., et al.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
I. Conduct Designed to Force Franchisees Out of Business Violates the PMPA	2
II. New Lease Terms Were Intended to Con- vert Dealer Stations to Direct Operations	10
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Ackley v. Gulf Oil Corp.</i> , 726 F. Supp. 353 (D. Conn. 1989)	7
<i>Arabian v. BP Am.</i> , 898 F. Supp. 703 (N.D. Cal. 1995)	8
<i>Barnes v. Gulf Oil Corp.</i> , 795 F.2d 358 (4th Cir. 1986)	7
<i>Bellmore v. Mobil Oil Co.</i> , 783 F.2d 300 (2d Cir. 1986)	8
<i>Bryan v. United States</i> , 524 U.S. 184 (1998)	9
<i>Cedar Brook Serv. Station v. Chevron U.S.A.</i> , 746 F. Supp. 268 (E.D.N.Y. 1989)	7
<i>Chestnut Hill Gulf v. Cumberland Farms, Inc.</i> , 940 F.2d 744 (1st Cir. 1991)	7
<i>Darling v. Mobil Oil Corp.</i> , 864 F.2d 981 (2d Cir. 1989)	8
<i>Deamor, Inc. v. Mobil Oil Corp.</i> , 1990 WL 124927 (E.D. Pa. 1990)	7
<i>Dean v. Kerr-McGee Refining Corp.</i> , 714 F. Supp. 1155 (W.D. Okla. 1988)	7
<i>Faragher v. Boca Raton</i> , 524 U.S. 775 (1998)	3, 8
<i>Harris v. Forklift Sys., Inc.</i> , 510 U.S. 17 (1993)	6, 10
<i>International Underwater Contractors, Inc. v. New England Tele. and Tele. Co.</i> , 8 Mass. App. Ct. 340, 393 N.E. 2d 968 (1979)	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>May-Som Gulf, Inc. v. Chevron U.S.A.</i> , 869 F.2d 917 (6th Cir. 1989)	7
<i>McGinnis v. Star Enters.</i> , No. 93-1234, 1993 WL 455587 (5th Cir. 1993).....	7
<i>Meyer v. Amerada Hess Corp.</i> , 541 F. Supp. 321 (D.N.J. 1982)	7
<i>Meritor Sav. Bank, FSB v. Vinson</i> , 477 U.S. 57 (1986).....	6
<i>NLRB v. Fruit Packers</i> , 377 U.S. 58 (1964).....	9
<i>National R.R. Passenger Corp. v. Morgan</i> , 536 U.S. 101 (2002).....	5, 6
<i>O’Shea v. Amoco Oil Co.</i> , 886 F.2d 584	8
<i>Patel v. Sun Co., Inc.</i> , 141 F.3d 447 (3d Cir. 1998)	6
<i>Pennsylvania State Police v. Suders</i> , 542 U.S. 129 (2004)	5
<i>Pro Sales, Inc. v. Texaco, U.S.A.</i> , 792 F.2d 1394 (9th Cir. 1986)	7
<i>Siecko v. Amerada Hess Corp.</i> , 569 F. Supp. 768 (E.D. Pa. 1983)	7
<i>Sun Franchise Ass’n v. Sun Ref. and Mktg. Co.</i> , 1992 WL 97359 (E.D. Pa. 1992).....	7
<i>Sure-Tan, Inc. v. NLRB</i> , 467 U.S. 883 (1984).....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
STATUTES	
15 U.S.C. § 2801(13)	8
15 U.S.C. § 2805(d)(1)	5
15 U.S.C. § 2806(a)(2)	8
MISCELLANEOUS	
H.R. Rep. No. 737, 103d Cong., 2d Sess. (1994), <i>reprinted in</i> 1994 U.S.C.C.A.N. 2779	7, 8
S. Rep. No. 387, 103d Cong., 2d Sess. (1994)	8
